
Worthing C 2 Worthing B 5

Redhill B 7 Mid Sussex B 0

Brighton B 7 Brighton C 0

Brighton C 2 Worthing C 5

Worthing B 5 Redhill B 2

Mid Sussex B 1 Brighton B 6

Worthing B 6 Brighton C 1

Mid Sussex B 1 Worthing C 6

Redhill B 3 Brighton B 4

Worthing C 3 Redhill B 4

Mid Sussex B 3 Brighton C 4

Brighton B 3 Worthing B 4

Brighton C 2 Redhill B 5

Worthing B 5 Mid Sussex B 2

Worthing C 1 Brighton B 6

SERIES 4

SERIES 5

Winner:

Runner-Up:

Brighton B

Worthing B

Most Player Wins:

INTER LEAGUE ONE DAY B/C TEAMS 2014

RESULTS

SERIES 1

SERIES 2

SERIES 3

Anita Blackman, Bill Kerr, Mal Spier, Matthew 

Knight & Pete Hickman (5 wins)

High Score Alan Brackenridge (14650)

Played at Hurst Club on 22/02/2014



TEAM P W D L F A Aggregate Team Ave Player Ave PTS

1 Brighton B 5 4 0 1 26 9 198170 39634 5662 26

2 Worthing B 5 5 0 0 25 10 179730 35946 5135 25

3 Redhill B 5 3 0 2 21 14 131420 26284 3755 21

4 Worthing C 5 2 0 3 17 18 130320 26064 3723 17

5 Brighton C 5 1 0 4 9 26 83040 16608 2373 9

6 Mid Sussex B 5 0 0 5 7 28 94030 18806 2687 7

TABLE



James Whittle * 1060 0.0 0 Mal Spier 2560 3.0 1

Lorenzo Hickman 3160 0.0 0 Bill Kerr * 7790 3.1 1

Pete Hickman * 4690 3.0 1 Rick Cunningham 930 0.0 0

Brian Bartrum 1880 0.0 0 Steve Aylmore * 1910 3.0 1

Colin Green * 1660 0.0 0 Gary Ridley 5970 3.1 1

Dave Jones (Wor) 1920 0.0 0 Terry Molloy * 9670 3.2 1

Dave Bartrum * 7160 3.1 1 Tony Jenner 3260 0.0 0

21530 2 32090 5

Martin Greenway * 3500 N/A 1 Ron Sheridan 1970 0.0 0

Richard Plaw 3750 3.0 1 Trevor Rees * 3120 0.0 0

Genette Nicholls * 3090 N/A 1 Trevor Appleby 1780 0.0 0

Graham Holman 1710 N/A 1 Ian Giffen * 1490 0.0 0

Anita Blackman * 5460 N/A 1 Richard Spurrier 3050 0.0 0

Alex Hornby 5070 N/A 1 Ros Appleby * 1410 0.0 0

Mark Fraser * 5100 3.1 1 Darrell Skinner 3030 0.0 0

27680 7 15850 0

Jean Brackenridge * 5340 3.1 1 Glenn Chubb 3530 0.0 0

Michelle Baden 8540 3.2 1 Phil Reay * 2130 0.0 0

Alan Brackenridge * 5370 3.1 1 Kim Hurley 620 0.0 0

Sandra Hall 2690 3.0 1 George Fisher * 1290 0.0 0

Bella Stoner * 8190 3.2 1 Sheena Wood 300 0.0 0

Matthew Knight 7430 3.1 1 Toni Hunt * 1790 0.0 0

Marcus Chipman * 7340 3.1 1 Adam Reay 1380 0.0 0

44900 7 11040 0

Brighton B Brighton C

Redhill B Mid Sussex B

SERIES 1 SCORES

Worthing C Worthing B



Glenn Chubb * 5170 3.1 1 James Whittle 1880 0.0 0

Phil Reay 2670 0.0 0 Lorenzo Hickman * 5230 3.1 1

Kim Hurley * 1170 0.0 0 Pete Hickman 4050 3.0 1

Steve Hurley 4020 0.0 0 Brian Bartrum * 4080 3.0 1

Sheena Wood * 870 0.0 0 Colin Green 2500 3.0 1

Toni Hunt 550 0.0 0 Dave Jones (Wor) * 3420 3.0 1

Adam Reay * 4510 3.0 1 Dave Bartrum 3530 0.0 0

18960 2 24690 5

Mal Spier * 11680 3.3 1 Martin Greenway 680 N/A 0

Bill Kerr 3840 3.0 1 Richard Plaw * 2470 0.0 0

Rick Cunningham * 5370 3.1 1 Genette Nicholls 1100 N/A 0

Steve Aylmore 640 0.0 0 Graham Holman * 4240 N/A 1

Gary Ridley * 2870 0.0 0 Anita Blackman 5520 N/A 1

Terry Molloy 7470 3.1 1 Alex Hornby * 1650 N/A 0

Tony Jenner * 3780 3.0 1 Mark Fraser 2470 0.0 0

35650 5 18130 2

Ron Sheridan * 1800 0.0 0 Jean Brackenridge 5520 3.1 1

Trevor Rees 1930 0.0 0 Michelle Baden * 5280 3.1 1

Trevor Appleby * 3220 0.0 0 Alan Brackenridge 3500 3.0 1

Ian Giffen 3630 3.0 1 Sandra Hall * 1430 0.0 0

Richard Spurrier * 0 0.0 0 Bella Stoner 5740 3.1 1

Ros Appleby 4390 0.0 0 Matthew Knight * 5060 3.1 1

Darrell Skinner * 2670 0.0 0 Marcus Chipman 4320 3.0 1

17640 1 30850 6

Mid Sussex B Brighton B

Worthing B Redhill B

SERIES 2 SCORES

Brighton C Worthing C



Mal Spier * 7270 3.1 1 Glenn Chubb 1800 0.0 0

Bill Kerr 9310 3.2 1 Phil Reay * 210 0.0 0

Rick Cunningham * 5840 3.1 1 Kim Hurley 1780 0.0 0

Steve Aylmore 340 0.0 0 Steve Hurley * 8430 3.2 1

Gary Ridley * 5610 3.1 1 Nikki Oakley 3780 0.0 0

Terry Molloy 6380 3.1 1 Toni Hunt * 1840 0.0 0

Tony Jenner * 5300 3.1 1 Adam Reay 3100 0.0 0

40050 6 20940 1

Ron Sheridan * 1450 0.0 0 James Whittle 2650 3.0 1

Trevor Rees 2970 0.0 0 Lorenzo Hickman * 6470 3.1 1

Trevor Appleby * 1180 0.0 0 Pete Hickman 3730 3.0 1

Ian Giffen 1050 0.0 0 Brian Bartrum * 5760 3.1 1

Richard Spurrier * 7480 3.1 1 Colin Green 2840 0.0 0

Ros Appleby 650 0.0 0 Dave Jones (Wor) * 6120 3.1 1

Darrell Skinner * 630 0.0 0 Dave Bartrum 5290 3.1 1

15410 1 32860 6

Martin Greenway * 3690 N/A 0 Jean Brackenridge 8540 3.2 1

Richard Plaw 4920 3.0 1 Michelle Baden * 4690 0.0 0

Genette Nicholls * 1150 N/A 0 Alan Brackenridge 9170 3.2 1

Graham Holman 3970 N/A 0 Sandra Hall * 5320 3.1 1

Anita Blackman * 4330 N/A 1 Bella Stoner 3560 0.0 0

Alex Hornby 1230 N/A 0 Matthew Knight * 5300 3.1 1

Mark Fraser * 4970 3.0 1 Marcus Chipman 4580 0.0 0

24260 3 41160 4

Redhill B Brighton B

Mid Sussex B Worthing C

SERIES 3 SCORES

Worthing B Brighton C



James Whittle * 2740 3.0 1 Martin Greenway 1040 N/A 0

Lorenzo Hickman 3840 0.0 0 Richard Plaw * 7380 3.1 1

Pete Hickman * 5600 3.1 1 Genette Nicholls 4090 N/A 0

Brian Bartrum 8540 3.2 1 Graham Holman * 3870 N/A 0

Colin Green * 4030 0.0 0 Anita Blackman 4250 N/A 1

Dave Jones (Wor) 2570 0.0 0 Alex Hornby * 9710 N/A 1

Dave Bartrum * 3950 0.0 0 Mark Fraser 7620 3.1 1

31270 3 37960 4

Ron Sheridan * 1840 0.0 0 Glenn Chubb 4480 3.0 1

Trevor Rees 1890 0.0 0 Phil Reay * 2510 3.0 1

Trevor Appleby * 2530 3.0 1 Kim Hurley 260 0.0 0

Ian Giffen 3510 0.0 0 Steve Hurley * 4600 3.0 1

Richard Spurrier * 7210 3.1 1 Nikki Oakley 1050 0.0 0

Ros Appleby 1530 0.0 0 Toni Hunt * 1580 3.0 1

Darrell Skinner * 3980 3.0 1 Adam Reay 1820 0.0 0

22490 3 16300 4

Jean Brackenridge * 2930 0.0 0 Mal Spier 6860 3.1 1

Michelle Baden 530 0.0 0 Bill Kerr * 6250 3.1 1

Alan Brackenridge * 14650 3.4 1 Rick Cunningham 330 0.0 0

Sandra Hall 4350 0.0 0 Steve Aylmore * 4490 3.0 1

Bella Stoner * 1820 0.0 0 Gary Ridley 5280 3.1 1

Matthew Knight 7600 3.1 1 Terry Molloy * 6340 0.1 0

Marcus Chipman * 4140 3.0 1 Tony Jenner 2990 0.0 0

36020 3 32540 4

Brighton B Worthing B

Mid Sussex B Brighton C

SERIES 4 SCORES

Worthing C Redhill B



Glenn Chubb * 1240 0.0 0 Martin Greenway 2360 N/A 1

Phil Reay 4160 3.0 1 Richard Plaw * 2790 0.0 0

Kim Hurley * 2160 0.0 0 Genette Nicholls 2410 N/A 1

Steve Hurley 2110 0.0 0 Graham Holman * 3800 N/A 1

Nikki Oakley * 1080 0.0 0 Anita Blackman 6380 N/A 1

Toni Hunt 2420 0.0 0 Alex Hornby * 3140 N/A 1

Adam Reay * 2630 3.0 1 Mark Fraser 2510 0.0 0

15800 2 23390 5

Mal Spier * 5350 3.1 1 Ron Sheridan 1800 0.0 0

Bill Kerr 8040 3.2 1 Trevor Rees * 1490 0.0 0

Rick Cunningham * 7510 3.1 1 Trevor Appleby 2450 0.0 0

Steve Aylmore 6160 3.1 1 Ian Giffen * 2320 0.0 0

Gary Ridley * 3840 0.0 0 Richard Spurrier 8250 3.2 1

Terry Molloy 3250 0.0 0 Ros Appleby * 4720 3.0 1

Tony Jenner * 5250 3.1 1 Darrell Skinner 1610 0.0 0

39400 5 22640 2

James Whittle * 1930 0.0 0 Jean Brackenridge 4580 3.0 1

Lorenzo Hickman 220 0.0 0 Michelle Baden * 5380 3.1 1

Pete Hickman * 10680 3.2 1 Alan Brackenridge 2810 0.0 0

Brian Bartrum 1460 0.0 0 Sandra Hall * 7340 3.1 1

Colin Green * 3490 0.0 0 Bella Stoner 6730 3.1 1

Dave Jones (Wor) 460 0.0 0 Matthew Knight * 14200 3.4 1

Dave Bartrum * 1730 0.0 0 Marcus Chipman 4200 3.0 1

19970 1 45240 6

Worthing C Brighton B

Worthing B Mid Sussex B

SERIES 5 SCORES

Brighton C Redhill B
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1 Matthew Knight Brighton B 5 3 5 0 39590 7918 14200 15.8 5 1 0 0

2 Bill Kerr Worthing B 5 2 5 0 35230 7046 9310 15.6 4 0 0 0

3 Mal Spier Worthing B 5 3 5 0 33720 6744 11680 15.6 4 1 0 0

4 Pete Hickman Worthing C 5 3 5 0 28750 5750 10680 15.3 2 1 0 0

5 Anita Blackman Redhill B 5 2 5 0 25940 5188 6380 N/A 3 0 0 0

6 Alan Brackenridge Brighton B 5 2 4 1 35500 7100 14650 12.7 3 1 0 0

7 Jean Brackenridge Brighton B 5 2 4 1 26910 5382 8540 12.4 3 0 0 0

8 Marcus Chipman Brighton B 5 2 4 1 24580 4916 7340 12.1 1 0 0 0

9 Terry Molloy Worthing B 5 2 3 2 33110 6622 9670 9.5 4 0 0 0

10 Bella Stoner Brighton B 5 2 3 2 26040 5208 8190 9.4 3 0 0 0

11 Richard Spurrier Mid Sussex B 5 3 3 2 25990 5198 8250 9.4 3 0 0 0

12 Michelle Baden Brighton B 5 3 3 2 24420 4884 8540 9.4 3 0 0 0

13 Gary Ridley Worthing B 5 3 3 2 23570 4714 5970 9.3 3 0 0 0

14 Mark Fraser Redhill B 5 2 3 2 22670 4534 7620 9.2 2 0 0 0

15 Brian Bartrum Worthing C 5 2 3 2 21720 4344 8540 9.3 2 0 0 0

16 Richard Plaw Redhill B 5 3 3 2 21310 4262 7380 9.1 1 0 0 0

17 Sandra Hall Brighton B 5 3 3 2 21130 4226 7340 9.2 2 0 0 0

18 Alex Hornby Redhill B 5 3 3 2 20800 4160 9710 N/A 2 0 0 0

19 Tony Jenner Worthing B 5 3 3 2 20580 4116 5300 9.2 2 0 0 0

20 Rick Cunningham Worthing B 5 3 3 2 19980 3996 7510 9.3 3 0 0 0

21 Graham Holman Redhill B 5 3 3 2 17590 3518 4240 N/A 0 0 0 0

22 Steve Aylmore Worthing B 5 2 3 2 13540 2708 6160 9.1 1 0 0 0

23 Steve Hurley Brighton C 4 2 2 2 19160 4790 8430 6.2 1 0 0 0

24 Dave Bartrum Worthing C 5 3 2 3 21660 4332 7160 6.2 2 0 0 0

25 Lorenzo Hickman Worthing C 5 2 2 3 18920 3784 6470 6.2 2 0 0 0

26 Glenn Chubb Brighton C 5 2 2 3 16220 3244 5170 6.1 1 0 0 0

27 Dave Jones (Wor) Worthing C 5 2 2 3 14490 2898 6120 6.1 1 0 0 0

28 Adam Reay Brighton C 5 2 2 3 13440 2688 4510 6.0 0 0 0 0

29 Genette Nicholls Redhill B 5 2 2 3 11840 2368 4090 N/A 0 0 0 0

30 Phil Reay Brighton C 5 3 2 3 11680 2336 4160 6.0 0 0 0 0

31 Martin Greenway Redhill B 5 2 2 3 11270 2254 3690 N/A 0 0 0 0

32 James Whittle Worthing C 5 3 2 3 10260 2052 2740 6.0 0 0 0 0

33 Colin Green Worthing C 5 3 1 4 14520 2904 4030 3.0 0 0 0 0

34 Ros Appleby Mid Sussex B 5 2 1 4 12700 2540 4720 3.0 0 0 0 0

35 Ian Giffen Mid Sussex B 5 2 1 4 12000 2400 3630 3.0 0 0 0 0

36 Darrell Skinner Mid Sussex B 5 3 1 4 11920 2384 3980 3.0 0 0 0 0

37 Trevor Appleby Mid Sussex B 5 3 1 4 11160 2232 3220 3.0 0 0 0 0

38 Toni Hunt Brighton C 5 3 1 4 8180 1636 2420 3.0 0 0 0 0

39 Trevor Rees Mid Sussex B 5 2 0 5 11400 2280 3120 0.0 0 0 0 0

40 Nikki Oakley Brighton C 3 1 0 3 5910 1970 3780 0.0 0 0 0 0

41 Ron Sheridan Mid Sussex B 5 3 0 5 8860 1772 1970 0.0 0 0 0 0

42 George Fisher Brighton C 1 1 0 1 1290 1290 1290 0.0 0 0 0 0

43 Kim Hurley Brighton C 5 2 0 5 5990 1198 2160 0.0 0 0 0 0

44 Sheena Wood Brighton C 2 1 0 2 1170 585 870 0.0 0 0 0 0

PLAYER STATS



STATISTICS TOTAL 1 BREAK AGAINST 2 BREAK AGAINST 3 BREAK AGAINST 4 BREAK AGAINST 5 BREAK AGAINST 6 BREAK AGAINST 7 BREAK AGAINST

Matches 15

Legs 105 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

Legs won with break 62 7 8 10 10 6 10 11

Legs won with break % 59.0% 46.7% 53.3% 66.7% 66.7% 40.0% 66.7% 73.3%

Legs won against break 43 8 7 5 5 9 5 4

Legs won against break % 41.0% 53.3% 46.7% 33.3% 33.3% 60.0% 33.3% 26.7%

Total points 816710 107240 56990 50250 122960 63190 59770 113220 74210 39010 106430 60370 46060 123140 57940 65200 128870 75950 52920 114850 63140 51710

Match average 54447

Team average 27224

Highest team score 45240

Lowest team score 11040

Highest team losing score 36020

Lowest team winning score 16300

Player average 3889 3575 3799 3350 4099 4213 3985 3774 4947 2601 3548 4025 3071 4105 3863 4347 4296 5063 3528 3828 4209 3447

Average with break 4303 3799 3799 4213 4213 4947 4947 4025 4025 3863 3863 5063 5063 4209 4209

Average against break 3475 3350 3350 3985 3985 2601 2601 3071 3071 4347 4347 3528 3528 3447 3447

Average winning score 5616 5240 5864 4694 5923 5786 6080 5879 6533 4572 4847 4997 4546 5927 6380 5624 6458 6292 6790 5039 4924 5358

Average losing score 2162 1909 1993 1814 2274 2414 2151 1669 1776 1615 2249 2080 2333 2283 2184 2430 2133 2606 1897 2617 2245 2753

Highest score 14650 11680 11680 8540 9310 7790 9310 14650 14650 9170 8540 8430 8540 8250 8190 8250 14200 14200 7600 7620 7340 7620

Highest score with break 14650 11680 11680 7790 7790 14650 14650 8430 8430 8190 8190 14200 14200 7340 7340

Highest score against break 9310 8540 8540 9310 9310 9170 9170 8540 8540 8250 8250 7600 7600 7620 7620

Highest losing score 6340 3690 3690 3530 4690 4690 3840 4090 3220 4090 4350 3870 4350 4030 4030 3780 6340 6340 4390 4580 3950 4580

Highest losing score with break 6340 3690 3690 4690 4690 3220 3220 3870 3870 4030 4030 6340 6340 3950 3950

Highest losing score against break 4580 3530 3530 3840 3840 4090 4090 4350 4350 3780 3780 4390 4390 4580 4580

Lowest winning score 1580 2360 2740 2360 2510 2510 3750 2410 2530 2410 1710 1910 1710 2500 4330 2500 1580 1580 5070 2630 2630 4200

Lowest winning score with break 1580 2740 2740 2510 2510 2530 2530 1910 1910 4330 4330 1580 1580 2630 2630

Lowest winning score against break 1710 2360 2360 3750 3750 2410 2410 1710 1710 2500 2500 5070 5070 4200 4200

Total Ranking Points 323.3 46.1 21.7 24.4 46.3 24.7 21.6 46.3 31.1 15.2 45.8 30.5 15.3 46.4 18.6 27.8 46.7 31.2 15.5 45.7 33.5 12.2

Ranking Points per leg 3.1 3.1 3.1 3.1 3.1 3.1 3.1 3.0

Average Ranking Points per leg 1.4 1.6 1.6 1.4 2.1 1.0 2.0 1.0 1.2 1.9 2.1 1.0 2.2 0.8

Average Ranking Points with break 1.8 1.4 1.4 1.6 1.6 2.1 2.1 2.0 2.0 1.2 1.2 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.2

Average Ranking Points against break 1.3 1.6 1.6 1.4 1.4 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.9 1.9 1.0 1.0 0.8 0.8


